
2020 Skidmore College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 2-2Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (76), Opp (67)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Chipkin (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Knight (4), Totals (4), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Gamboa 2, Kaiser 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-23), Knight
(7-11), O'Neill (3-3), McQuaid (2-3), Morrissey (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Hardy, Jake .429 8-8 28 5 12 2 1 0 7 16 .571 4 0 5 1 .500 0 0 3-3 4 1 0 1.000
6 Strickland, Ryan .417 9-6 24 6 10 0 0 0 7 10 .417 0 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 7 9 1 .941
27 Browning, Sam .393 10-8 28 6 11 3 1 1 11 19 .679 3 3 7 0 .500 0 0 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
26 LaRose, Justin .321 10-8 28 9 9 1 0 1 10 13 .464 6 1 7 0 .444 1 0 2-2 12 1 0 1.000
4 Chipkin, Matt .258 9-9 31 8 8 1 0 1 8 12 .387 3 0 4 0 .314 1 0 6-6 17 0 1 .944
15 Hornung, Jackson .524 6-5 21 9 11 2 0 1 4 16 .762 2 1 4 0 .583 0 0 2-2 41 2 2 .956
1 Mollica, Anthony .400 6-6 15 9 6 2 0 0 3 8 .533 9 0 2 0 .577 2 1 4-4 5 7 0 1.000
19 Fitzhugh, Owen .400 6-0 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 O'Neill, Brendan .400 4-2 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
10 Melillo, Danny .357 7-4 14 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 3 0 0 1 .471 0 0 3-4 9 12 2 .913
20 Mello, Max .353 7-5 17 6 6 1 1 0 3 9 .529 1 0 4 1 .389 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
5 Knight, Andrew .333 7-7 21 4 7 3 0 0 3 10 .476 5 0 3 0 .462 0 0 2-4 37 7 3 .936
11 Marcktell, Pascal .333 6-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-1 3 7 0 1.000
24 Snyder, William .280 7-7 25 6 7 3 0 0 7 10 .400 0 0 5 2 .280 0 0 1-1 9 12 1 .955
23 Pastore, Joseph .250 4-3 12 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
2 Italiano, Christian .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Wagner, Nathan .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Bunker, Zach .250 4-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
7 Petersen, Anthony .200 5-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0-1 7 8 0 1.000
3 Lang, Sean .167 7-5 18 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .222 2 0 4 0 .238 1 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
32 Maynard, Briston .000 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
Totals .333 10-10 324 85 108 21 4 4 73 149 .460 44 7 61 6 .417 6 2 26-31 219 82 13 .959
Opponents .293 10-10 294 52 86 15 2 1 49 108 .367 27 10 70 3 .372 0 6 7-12 222 65 20 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 McQuaid, Matt 1.08 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 4 1 0 9 1 0 0 .258 0 3 0 0 2
30 Clark, Jack 1.13 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
25 Gamboa, Jay 2.00 2-1 3 3 1 1-0 0 18.0 15 7 4 4 23 2 1 0 .231 1 2 1 0 2
16 Meyer, Spencer 4.70 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 9 8 7 13 4 1 1 .274 2 2 0 0 0
22 Allen, Tim 6.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 4 4 4 2 4 2 0 0 .190 1 2 1 0 0
12 Kaiser, Jonathan 7.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 5 5 0 6 1 0 0 .370 0 0 0 0 1
28 Morrissey, Joe 10.12 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jones, Quinton 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 3 3 5 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
21 O'Neill, Brendan 10.80 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 .444 1 1 1 0 0
18 Karpousis, Matthew 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0

27 Browning, Sam
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 6 9 8 3 1 0 0 0 .750 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.42 6-4 31 10 1 1 1 73.0 86 52 44 27 70 15 2 1 .293 9 10 3 0 6
Opponents 9.00 4-6 36 10 0 0 2 74.0 108 85 74 44 61 21 4 4 .333 28 7 0 6 2



2020 Skidmore College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Lang, Sean 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Petersen, Anthony 15 7 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 LaRose, Justin 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mollica, Anthony 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bunker, Zach 12 12 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marcktell, Pascal 10 3 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Browning, Sam 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Maynard, Briston 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hardy, Jake 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pastore, Joseph 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Clark, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Kaiser, Jonathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wagner, Nathan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fitzhugh, Owen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Meyer, Spencer 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Morrissey, Joe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Allen, Tim 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Hornung, Jackson 45 41 2 2 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Snyder, William 22 9 12 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chipkin, Matt 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Strickland, Ryan 17 7 9 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Knight, Andrew 47 37 7 3 .936 0 7 4 .636 4 2
10 Melillo, Danny 23 9 12 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gamboa, Jay 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 O'Neill, Brendan 5 3 1 1 .800 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Mello, Max 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Italiano, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Karpousis, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 McQuaid, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Jones, Quinton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 314 219 82 13 .959 10 7 4 .609 4 2
Opponents 307 222 65 20 .935 18 26 5 .839 7 0


